Change Order

$AILA pocument 6701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Casa Blanca Golf Course Improvements
Laredo, Texas

OWNER: (Name and address)
County of Webb, State of Texas
1000 Houston Street

Laredo, Texas 78040

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date:

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Able City, LLC

901 Victoria Ste A

Laredo, Texas 78040

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 01
Date: March 16, 2023

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Romo Contractors, LLC

2710 Zacatecas

Laredo, Texas 78046

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Change Order No. 01 include materials and installation for (4) ceiling fans as requested by Webb County. The work also includes ADA
ramp and additional concrete work as required by TDLR. Contractor's estimate and equipment list shall be attached to this document.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Two Hundred (200) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be April 30, 2023

341,900.00

$

$ 000
$ __ 341,900.00
$ 23,552.00
$ 36545200

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Able City, LLC

Romo Contractors, LLC

County of Webb, State of Texas

: HITECT (Fiym gine) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SN f.
SIGNATURE \ SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

|

Ricardo A. Solis, AIA, Principal

Nelso Molina

Hon. Tano E. Tijerina, County Judge

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
021621002
DATE / \ DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:27:40
ET on 03/16/2023 under Order No.2114376273 which expires on 10/23/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA4B)



CONTRACTORS, LLC.

Owner: Webb County
Architect:  Able City - Ric Solis
Project: Casa Blanca Golf Course Improvements

ROMO CONTRACTORS, LLC
2710 Zacatecas

LAREDO, TX 78046

PH 771-7079

FX 724-4174

March 14, 2023

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

SCOPE OF WORK:
Romo Contractors will provide all labor, material, equipment and supervision necessary
to perform the following work.

I. RAMP & HANDRAIL ON DECK AS REQUIRED BY TDLR

1.-Framing materials & labor. S 1,550.00
2.- Trex Transcend Board & miscellanous materials. S 4,600.00
3.- Installation of deck material S 1,800.00
4.- Handrail material & labor, changes required by TDLR S 2,800.00
5.- Concrete material and labor for addition of pad under new ramp. S 3,450.00
6.- Concrete overlay S 2,200.00
SUBTOTAL: $ 16,400.00
I1l. CEILING FANS

1.- Four Titan Il Wi-Fi 72" Outdoor Ceiling Fans S 3,280.00
2.- Installation of fans. S 800.00
SUBTOTAL: $ 4,080.00

V. CONTRACTOR'S Overhead
1.- Contractor's OH & Profit, 15% $ 3,072.00
GRAND TOTAL: S 23,552.00

TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS and 00/100.

a) Any item, job or service not mentioned in this estimate, will be consider as "NOT INCLUDED".
b) Client must allow adequate time & space for contractor to perform the task in a professional manner.

¢) This proposal is valid for 30 days.

Sincerely, '
Patricia Contreras
Romo Contractors, LLC.
956-625-8259



able.city

ARCHITECTURE. URBANISM. CITY MAKING

Proposal Request
PROJECT: CASA BLANCA GOLF COURSE OWNER: WEBB COUNTY

3900 CASA
PROJ#: 21037 BLANCA RD.
LAREDO TX. 78041
Att:
CONTRACTOR ROMO CONTR. ARCHITECT: Aple City LLC 901
/ Victoria St. Ste. A
CMAR Laredo, TX 78040

ITEMS TRANSMITTED

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and
Contract Time for proposed modifications to the Confract Documents described herein.
The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Zero (0) days or notify the Architect in
writing of the anticipated date of submission.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A

DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED

MODIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION:
ADD RAMP TO STAGE AREA

ATTACHMENTS: Re: PR-01

ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT:

<
RICARDO SOLIS
( Signature) (Prinfed Name and fitle)

DIGITALLY SIGNED
ON 07/12/22

Able City, LLC | 901 Victoria St. Ste. A Laredo, TX 78040 | T 956-725-7418



REVISIONS:

L1708/ X1'0Q3uV1 NOLLYSNANOO

ANV NI GRBLTV ¥

\ Auoe(ge MMM 8L1/'52/'956
07082 XL 0034V 'V 3LS ‘'VIMOLOIA L06 n
ONISYI ALID “WSINVENN “THNLDILIHONY -@ m ‘a4 YONV14 VSV 006€ ALY3d0Yd 3HL NIVWEY TIVHS ONY 34V SNOLLYOIHI03dS ONY SONIMVA 353HL 2
m Mw s 3S4N0I dNVY 39V1S
q10°9)Q0 s 2| 4109 VONVIG VSV 3
y N»«w U ALNNOD mmm@ )

(3
¢l N7
J \\S%xﬂm COLOR 1TBD.

w_lo._ _ I_ N_Io: H "rw w_lo:
\_ _|@__ %.l@: ﬂ_no__ m{.u
|
[
I
m
_
_
_
| 1 xmﬁ__ X AN_Mo% xmu\momm TREX mﬁmﬂp B
 TRANSCEND COMPOSITE DECKING,
STAGGERRED INSTALLATION W/ SCREWS
PER IANUFACTURE RECOMMENDATION, NO' >
EXPOSED SCREWS ALLOWED, PREMIUM
coLdR TO BE SELECTH /
|
0"
IR I B P VA
\(202/
HERE o
o~ 4
< A2 |
HORIZONTAL STEEL
PIPE PAST HANDRAIL
_N\l>zo W/ 4-21/2"
BY /2" 'BOLTSORAS | 4
REQD. | v
_ <
o | <
S _
(@)
S '
97) _ <
_ <
| ™\
HEEN | = | Hd 5% 5 I I N O
| ]
_
= = | ]
| <
|| | A
| <
| <
_
| :
~—]
(N, g ey |
: o
| ®
L
m”




3/17/23,2:36 PM TroposAir Titan II Wi-Fi 72 in. Indoor/Outdoor Oil Rubbed Bronze Smart Ceiling Fan with Remote Control 88256+88277 - The Home Depot

#1 Home Improvement Retailer

&.\5\; == You're shopping Delivering to
PN =  Laredo v 78041 v/ ’Search Q cart|oitems I

@ OPEN until 10 pm

Home Decor  Furniture ~ Wall Decor ~ Small Kitchen Appliances Kitchenware & Tableware ~ Bedding & Bath Lighting  Window Treatments ~ Shop By Room

Home / Lighting / Ceiling Fans / Ceiling Fans Without Lights
Internet #319394522  Model #88256+88277 Store SKU #1007575375

TroposAir
Titan Il Wi-Fi 72 in. Indoor/Outdoor Oil Rubbed Bronze
Smart Ceiling Fan with Remote Control

Questions & Answers

|@] Feedback ”ﬁ Live Chat |

RN

K

Hover Image to Zoom

5817

$137.00 /mo* suggested payments with 6 months* financing Apply Now @

Fixture Color/Finish: Oil Rubbed Bronze

Fan Blade Span (in.): 72 in

https://www.homedepot.com/p/TroposAir-Titan-II-Wi-Fi-72-in-Indoor-Outdoor-Oil-Rubbed-Bronze-Smart-Ceiling-Fan-with-Remote-Control-88256-88277/319394522  1/5


https://www.homedepot.com/b/Lighting-Ceiling-Fans-Ceiling-Fans-Without-Lights/TroposAir/N-5yc1vZcjnvZbzq
https://www.homedepot.com/account/view/savecardtoprofile?originUrl=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.homedepot.com%2Fp%2FTroposAir-Titan-II-Wi-Fi-72-in-Indoor-Outdoor-Oil-Rubbed-Bronze-Smart-Ceiling-Fan-with-Remote-Control-88256-88277%2F319394522&step=initial&insideCheckout=false&cmp=A~P~U~J~6~9~ZZZ0~AI~HD~ZZ_1DT
https://www.homedepot.com/
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Lighting/N-5yc1vZbvn5
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Lighting-Ceiling-Fans/N-5yc1vZbvlq
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Lighting-Ceiling-Fans-Ceiling-Fans-Without-Lights/N-5yc1vZcjnv
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Home-Decor/N-5yc1vZas6p
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Furniture/N-5yc1vZc7pc
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Home-Decor-Wall-Decor/N-5yc1vZar8x
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Appliances-Small-Kitchen-Appliances/N-5yc1vZbv48
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Kitchen-Kitchenware/N-5yc1vZaqzo
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Home-Decor-Bedding-Bath/N-5yc1vZci04
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Lighting/N-5yc1vZbvn5
https://www.homedepot.com/b/Window-Treatments/N-5yc1vZar4w
https://www.homedepot.com/room
https://www.homedepot.com/
https://www.homedepot.com/l/
https://www.homedepot.com/l/
https://www.homedepot.com/auth/view/signin
https://www.homedepot.com/list/view/summary
https://www.homedepot.com/mycart/home

	CBGC-PR-01.pdf
	PR01 RAMP
	PR-01 STAGE RAMP 




